



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 839/2015
ASHOK MITTAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Madhu Mukul Tripathi,
Mr. Gajendra Singh, Ms. Nisha
Sharma & Mr. Aman Goel, Advs.
(9650001599)

versus

GAUTAM CHAND

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Akanshi Jain & Mr. Manoj
Kumar, Advocates for LR's of
deceased respondent

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **05.05.2025**

**CM APPL.27260/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 4 moved by appellant
for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent)**

1. This is an application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC moved by the appellant for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent.
2. It is stated in the application that respondent has expired during the Corona period and appellant is having only the details of wife of deceased respondent.
3. Learned counsel for the proposed LR's of deceased respondent submits that apart from wife of deceased, there are four more LR's of deceased respondent, whose



details will be supplied to learned counsel for the appellant within three weeks.

4. Learned counsel for the proposed LRs of deceased respondent further submits he has no objection to the present application being allowed.
5. Let additional affidavit mentioning the names of all the LRs of deceased respondent be filed by the appellant along with fresh/correct amended memo of parties within three weeks thereafter.
6. Re-notify on 27.10.2025.

REGISTRAR

MAY 5, 2025

vk