



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 839/2015 & CM APPL. 31631/2025

ASHOK MITTAL

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Madhu Mukul Tripathi, Adv.
(Through VC)

Email:
tripathiandassociates@gmail.com

versus

GAUTAM CHAND

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Akanshi Jain and Mr. Manoj
Kumar, Advs. (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

22.05.2025

%

CM APPL. 31631/2025

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the LRs of the deceased respondent for an early hearing of the appeal.
2. *Per contra*, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that legal heirs of the deceased respondent, are yet to be impleaded in the present matter. He submits that since details of the legal heirs have not been provided by the respondent, he is not able to move an appropriate application.
3. However, the said fact is disputed by learned counsel appearing for the respondent, who submits, that the same has already been supplied to the appellant, *vide* Speed Post dated 14th May, 2025.



4. By that as it may, let the details of the legal heirs of the deceased respondent be supplied to learned counsel appearing for the appellant on the E-mail of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, which is reflected in today's order.
5. Accordingly, list before the Court on 06th October, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 22, 2025/kr