



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 839/2015

ASHOK MITTAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Madhu Mukul Tripathi
Mr. Utkrisht Tripathi and
Ms. Rishika Saluja, Advocates
(through vc)

versus

GAUTAM CHAND

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar, Advocate
(through vc)

CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

22.01.2026

**CM APPL.27260/2025 (under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC for
bringing on record the proposed LR's of deceased respondent)**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has filed copy of death certificate of respondent supplied to him by the learned counsel for the respondent, however, he is not sure about its authenticity.
2. Let learned counsel for proposed LR's of respondent file an affidavit in this behalf.
3. Re-notify on 19.02.2026.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 22, 2026

vk